08-14-2002

TY DOCKET NO: AB-1065 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

REC



PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC

102177269	
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) CHUNG, Chi-Long	Name - Duckley Tool of Jun land
(b) CHIU, Eddie	Name: ProMos Technologies Inc.
(c) CHEN, Chun-Lin	Address: 3F No. 19, Li-Sheng Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(d) CHIU, Sheng-Fen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
☐ Yes ☒ No	
Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	
	Name:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Address:
Other	
Execution Date: (a) Oct. 11, 2000; (b) October 11, 2000; (c) October 12, 2000; (d) October 23, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 49-710-6 If this document is being filed together with a new application, to the structure of	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional num	nbers attached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_
Name: Alan H. MacPherson	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP	
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
City SAN JOSE State CA Zip 95110	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	charge 40
8. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informe original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Alan H. MacPherson 24,423 Way 7/1/	Signature
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL699356953US

RECORDED: 11/10/2000

atem 1/10/00 Atty Docket No. AB-1065 US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) Chi-Long Chung, Eddic Chiu, Chun-Lin Chen, Sheng-Fen Chiu		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN (2) ProMos Technologies Inc. (3) 3F. No.19, Li-Shing Rd., Science-Based In (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire improvements which are disclosed in the application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	having a place of business at adustrial Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C. right, title and interest in and to any and all cation for United States Letters Patent entitled CHAIN FOR MISALIGNMENT TEST	
(b) filed on (5b) and assigned Serial No. including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.		
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.		
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.		
DATE: Oct. 11.	INVENTOR(S) Chi-Long Chung Chi-Long Chung	
Oct 11, 2000	Eddie Chiu Eddie Chiu	
Oct 12, 2000	Chun-Lin Chen Chun-Lin Chen	
Oct = 3 2000	Shang-Fen Chiu Sheng-Fen Chiu	
WITNESSES:		

PATENT REEL: 012988 FRAME: 0152